Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio
Supplementary Budget Estimates
2014 - 2015

Department/Agency: ATO

Question: SBT 2044-2045

Topic: Corporate Cars

Reference: written - 31 October 2014
Senator: Ludwig

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
Questions:
2044. How many cars are owned by each department/agency?

a. Where are the cars located?
b. What are the cars used for?
c. What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
d. How far did each car travel during the specified period?

2045. How many cars are leased by each department/agency?

a. Where are the cars located?
What are the cars used for?
What is the cost of each car during the specified period?
How far did each car travel during the specified period?

oo o

Answer:
2044. None.
2045. 205 non SES or pool cars only.
a. Refer to table below.
b. Audits, visits to taxpayers, travel to other offices.
c. Refer to table below.
d. Refer to table below.

a. Location Ell’;](i;all,l ?u%?r;id toll) 2. OB Vol (GST exclusive) 1 June to 31 October 2014
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $3,342.68 18623
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $2,955.30 14359
ATO - Reg ACT Canberra $2,042.49 8931
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $2,917.84 15167
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $2,888.37 15211
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $2,652.04 12676
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ATO - Reg NSW Albury $2,766.44 14806
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,585.59 4211
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,118.47 2346
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,144.31 1309
ATO - Reg NSW Albury $879.63 757
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,045.11 609
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,242.91 1468
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $897.29 75
ATO - Reg NSW Canberra $1,051.23 383
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,368.37 1634
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,105.27 937
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,108.38 1761
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,385.01 2246
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,024.11 1377
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $798.41 4180
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $1,119.02 593
ATO - Reg NSW Hurstville $971.66 2054
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,437.36 7228
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,767.10 11958
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,223.57 4220
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,016.47 2741
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,302.35 4834
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,619.63 11644
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,197.81 8580
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,891.13 7929
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,518.07 7699
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,764.29 12079
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,238.52 9945
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,359.14 0847
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,230.82 8879
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,079.51 8209
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,658.35 11746
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $2,226.66 9470
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,304.60 5284
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,518.31 8269
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,227.94 2786
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,960.26 7197


Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Treasury Portfolio

Supplementary Budget Estimates

2014 - 2015
ATO - Reg NSW Newcastle $1,713.00 10268
ATO - Reg NSW Orange $1,480.77 3299
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,484.81 4916
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $977.01 1702
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,289.12 3621
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,327.06 4229
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,362.04 5263
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,772.09 5713
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,759.45 5357
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,071.30 6501
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,855.56 6039
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,479.43 4123
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,765.55 5618
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,856.07 6107
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,027.48 6642
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,861.97 5850
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,787.53 6516
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,113.48 5970
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,323.98 8512
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,962.35 6852
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,868.93 6685
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,752.26 5073
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,215.11 8040
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $2,133.37 7490
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,877.13 6404
ATO - Reg NSW Parramatta $1,219.31 3837
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,375.81 3834
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,130.25 3210
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,316.64 5351
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $792.75 1165
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,167.19 2383
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,972.66 7454
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $2,009.83 6721
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $2,011.05 6397
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,889.07 5611
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $2,046.27 5134
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,779.94 5517
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ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $1,792.22 5969
ATO - Reg NSW Penrith $2,038.83 7901
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,160.72 2383
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,252.57 3276
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,278.14 3180
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,393.09 3287
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,631.37 5447
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,658.99 4808
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,671.16 4769
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,608.01 4420
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,859.31 5717
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $2,168.41 8712
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,928.38 6713
ATO - Reg NSW Sydney $1,676.50 3892
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,874.12 8077
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,174.17 4731
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,694.63 6482
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,830.39 7818
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,842.09 7835
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,950.43 7861
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,861.40 6924
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $1,817.05 5725
ATO - Reg NSW Wollongong $2,127.91 8275
ATO - Reg Qld Brisbane $1,396.64 1903
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $899.10 1453
ATO - Reg Qld Brisbane $1,365.58 5141
ATO - Reg Qld Brishane $1,970.89 6999
ATO - Reg Qld Brisbane $1,649.01 5470
ATO - Reg Qld Brisbane $1,470.25 4037
ATO - Reg Qld Townsville $1,012.46 1166
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $1,489.07 3698
ATO - Reg Qld Chermside $1,306.44 1636
ATO - Reg QId Chermside $1,626.95 2855
ATO - Reg QId Chermside $1,745.14 2914
ATO - Reg QId Chermside $1,442.35 1301
ATO - Reg QId Chermside $1,723.69 3931
ATO - Reg QId Chermside $2,020.49 3510
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ATO - Reg QId Chermside $1,527.83 4411
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $1,232.94 4625
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $1,731.16 6396
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $1,780.73 7212
ATO - Reg Qld Gold Coast $1,752.76 6404
ATO - Reg Qld Mackay $1,238.93 2603
ATO - Reg Qld Rockhampton $978.51 0
ATO - Reg Qld Townsville $1,252.57 3439
ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1.802.79 5686
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1.956.42 3568
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1,709.52 4945
Gravatt

ATO - Reg Qld Upper Mount $1,925.14 6002
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $2.049.65 5476
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1.906.12 5416
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1.548.55 4957
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1.190.19 3575
Gravatt

ATO - Reg QId Upper Mount $1,607.61 3649
Gravatt

ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,011.14 2450
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,619.54 5222
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,611.77 5985
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,328.27 3811
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,485.74 6412
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,251.88 5328
ATO - Reg SA Adelaide $1,166.86 5047
ATO - Reg TAS Launceston $1,633.02 4500
ATO - Reg Vic Bendigo $2,183.56 8918
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,247.34 2917
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,246.81 2686
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,192.23 3132
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,248.71 3095
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ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,407.80 4189
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,164.01 3051
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,457.57 3477
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,923.16 4953
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,509.50 3325
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,881.47 5417
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,358.01 4689
ATO - Reg Vic Box Hill $1,324.25 2189
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,877.92 4209
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,440.62 3501
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,459.31 2568
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,442.84 3256
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,487.15 3513
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,644.84 3228
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,634.00 4049
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,440.26 3201
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $2,080.59 6121
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $2,111.81 5683
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,764.78 2792
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,939.61 5670
ATO - Reg Vic Dandenong $1,701.20 3313
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $1,010.41 2659
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $1,230.51 2992
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $1,701.16 6105
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $1,641.25 4306
ATO - Reg Vic Geelong $1,630.83 6206
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $2,051.11 6999
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,660.83 4716
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,810.38 8051
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,824.42 7182
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,763.91 6762
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,435.97 3631
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $2,022.56 6987
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $1,984.46 5851
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $2,404.30 8253
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $2,480.59 8444
ATO - Reg Vic Melbourne $2,349.44 8503
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ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,675.98 4534
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,604.65 3452
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,304.76 3862
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,175.24 3502
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,081.94 2648
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,208.62 3946
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,079.06 1722
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,432.70 3851
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,139.27 2495
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,690.96 3434
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,588.64 3821
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,715.49 3958
ATO - Reg Vic Moonee Ponds $1,702.61 5275
ATO - Reg Vic Sale $2,985.38 14312
ATO - Reg WA Perth $1,742.83 6749
ATO - Reg WA Perth $944.98 1901
ATO - Reg WA Perth $1,537.28 5065
ATO - Reg WA Perth $1,528.82 4951
ATO - Reg WA Perth $1,005.08 3504
ATO - Reg WA Perth $1,052.84 3666
ATO - Reg WA Perth $824.40 1561
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